IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx LCIE 17.0064X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2020-07-31

Umax = … V AC/DC ; Imax = …A ; Frequency = 50 or 60 Hz (4)
Tcable: … (only for model EVF-F258*)
(1): completed with type designation in range details.
(2): see temperature tables below.
(3): In function of options included in the lighting fixture, warnings must be marked on the marking plate. See table below.
(4): completed by electrical parameters in ratings.
Temperatures table for the lighting fixture with LEDs, lighting source 32W :
Classification gas / dust for
maximum ambient temperature
Model Position +50°C
EVF-L 132
EVF-L 232
All T4 / T130°C
Temperatures table for the lighting fixture with fluorescent lamps :
 Classification gas / dust for maximum ambient temperature
Models Position +35°C +40°C +45°C +50°C +55°C +60°C
EVF-F 158
EVF-F 258
EVF-F 158 LENP
EVF-F 158 LEP
EVF-F 258 LEP
Vertical
T4 /
T130°C
T4 /
T130°C
T3 /
T140°C
Horizontal
T4 /
T130°C
T4 /
T130°C
T4 /
T130°C
T4 /
T130°C
T3 /
T140°C
T3 /
T140°C
Ceiling
T4 /
T130°C
T4 /
T130°C
T4 /
T130°C
T4 /
T130°C
T4 /
T130°C
T4 /
T130°C
EVF-F 136
EVF-F 236
EVF-F 136 LENP
EVF-F 136 LEP
EVF-F 236 LEP
Vertical
T4 /
T130°C
T4 /
T130°C
T4 /
T130°C
T4 /
T130°C
T4 /
T130°C
T4 /
T130°C
Horizontal